

Request title: Waiting List Breaches

Date of Response: 18th April 2016

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request and reply

How many individual patients have breached the 52 week wait in the year to 1st March 2016?

This data is reported and published and can be found via the following

link: <https://www.england.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-work-areas/rtt-waiting-times/rtt-data-2015-16/>

What are the reasons?

This data is reported and Trusts integrated performance report. Please follow this link for the details: <http://www.rdehospital.nhs.uk/trust/board/boardpapers.html>

What was the longest wait?

This data is reported and published and can be found via the following link:

<https://www.england.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-work-areas/rtt-waiting-times/rtt-data-2015-16/>

How many cancer operations / procedures have been cancelled/postponed/rescheduled in the year to 1st March 2016?

The Trust is unable to provide you with an answer to this question.

The Trusts theatre scheduler does not contain details on why the patient is being admitted to theatre. It only contains details of their planned procedure.

Nationally published data and guidance on same day cancellations can be found:

<http://www.england.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-work-areas/cancelled-elective-operations/cancelled-ops-data/>

What is the maximum number of times a patient's operation/procedure has been cancelled?

Further data, information and guidance can be found

here: <https://www.england.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-work-areas/critical-care-capacity/>

This section holds data of the number of urgent operations cancelled, including those cancelled for the 2nd or more time throughout the month.